

**2019 No. 1236**

**CUSTOMS**

**The Export Control (Sanctions) (Amendment) Order 2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-118977-1

---

CORRECTION

Page 2, regulation 3(b), there should be a full stop after the substituted paragraph;

Page 3, regulation 4(2)(a)(iii), there should be a semi-colon after the substituted text;

Page 3, regulation 4(2)(b), there should be a full stop after the substituted text;

Page 3, regulation 4(3), there should be a full stop after the inserted text;

Page 3, regulation 5(2), there should be a full stop after the inserted text;

Page 4, regulation 8(a), there should be a semi-colon after the substituted text; and

Page 4, regulation 8(b) there should be a full stop after the substituted text.

*November 2019*

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office  
and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament.